

SC No. 126/17
FIR No. 608/16
P.S. Bhalswa Dairy
State Vs. Virender Kumar etc.

07.09.2017

Present: Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
All the accused on bail with Sh. R.S Yadav counsel for all the
accused persons and Amicus Curaie for accused Ravi.
IO SI Kuldeep.

IO has filed the FSL result. Copy supplied. Heard.

File perused. FSL result also perused.

As per the prosecution case the victim was assaulted twice,
within a span of one hour. Initially the victim was assaulted by two accused
namely Ahmad Noor and Ravi and after about one hour he was assaulted by
other four namely Virender Kumar, Bunty, Mohan @ Deepak and CCL. No
opinion has been given in the postmortem report to the effect if the victim
had died due to the injuries sustained by him during first assault or the
injuries sustained during second assault. Hence, the IO is directed to get the
specific subsequent opinion on the postmortem report from the autopsy
surgeon.

Put up for further proceedings/consideration of charge on
13.10.17. IO is directed to file the subsequent opinion by the next date. Copy
of order be given dasti to the IO for compliance.

(Sukhvinder Kaur)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 07.09.2017