

SC No. 126/17
FIR No. 608/16
P.S. Bhalswa Dairy
State Vs. Virender Kumar etc.

31.07.2018

Present: Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Sh. M. Rashid counsel for complainant.
All the accused on bail.
Sh. Sanjay Yadav counsel for all the accused except Ravi.
Sh. R.S Yadav amicus curiae for accused Ravi.

PW-1 and PW-2 examined and discharged. PWs Ct. Kuldeep and Ct. Devender are also present. They are discharged unexamined at the request of Ld Additional P.P due to rush of work. They be summoned afresh for the next date.

Put up for remaining PE on 19.09.18 and 20.09.18. PWs Ct. Kuldeep and Ct. Devender be summoned for 19.09.18 and PWs cited at serial No. 5 & 6 be summoned for 20.09.18. IO be also summoned for both the dates.

(Sukhvinder Kaur)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 31.07.2018