

Session case no. 126/17
FIR no. 608/16
PS: Bhalaswa Dairy
State Vs Virender Kumar etc
U/s 304/308/323/341/34 IPC

16/04/2019

Present: Ms. Neeta Gupta, Ld Additional P.P for State.
Accused Virender Kumar(A-1), Ahmad Noor(A-2),
Mohan @ Deepak(A-3), Bunty(A-4) and Ravi(A-5)
on bail.
Sh. Pradeep Kadyan, Id counsel for accused Virender
and Mohan.
Sh. Sanjay Yadav, Id counsel for accused Ahmed Noor
and Bunty.
Sh. R.S Yadav, Id amicus curiae for accused Ravi.

PW-6 and PW-7 examined, cross examined and discharged.

All the remaining material prosecution witnesses be summoned through
IO at their all the available addresses.

Re-notify for R.P.E on 19.08.2019 and 20.08.2019.

(Ashutosh Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 16/04/2019

At this stage after lunch file taken up again at request of Id Additional P.P

Ld Additional P.P has moved an application u/s 311 Cr.P.C for
recalling PW-4 and PW-5.

Continued.....2

Session case no. 126/17
FIR no. 608/16
PS: Bhalaswa Dairy
State Vs Virender Kumar etc
U/s 304/308/323/341/34 IPC

-2-

Issue notice of the application to accused persons and their counsels through I.O. Re-notify on date fixed for arguments on the aforesaid application also.

(Ashutosh Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 16/04/2019