

Session Case No. 18/2019
FIR No. 415/2018
PS-Prashant Vihar
State Vs. Karan Monga & Anr.
U/s-392/397/411/34 IPC

27/04/2019

Present. Ms. Neeta Gupta, Id. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Karan Monga (A-1) is produced from J.C. with Id.
Counsel Sh. Anil Kumar.
Accused Himanshu Sharma (A-2) is present on bail with Id.
Counsel Sh. Pawan Kumar Verma.
Second IO SI Vijay Kumar of PS Prashant Vihar is present.
Heard. Perused.

The supplementary charge-sheet has already been ordered
to be tagged with this main case file. Same has accordingly been tagged.
The proceedings shall be recorded only in this main charge-sheet file.

At request, complete copies of supplementary charge-sheet
have been supplied to Id. Counsels for both the accused persons.

At request, the pending bail application of accused Karan
Monga (A-1) is adjourned for next date of hearing.

Re-notify for arguments on charge as well as for
consideration of pending bail application of accused Karan Monga (A-1)
on 07/06/2019. IO to appear in person.

(Ashutosh Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 27/04/2019