

CA No. 93/2024
NAMRATA Vs. SHYAM SUNDER ETC
PS (Shahbad Dairy)

23.09.2025

Present: Ms. Suman Jain, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Kunal Dagar, Ld. Counsel for the respondents.

It is jointly submitted that matter is still pending before mediation centre, where the next date of hearing is 08.10.2025.

Heard.

In view of the above submissions, matter is adjourned for 13.11.2025.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
23.09.2025