

CNR No.:DLNT01-008346-2024
CA No. 106/2024
Shyam Sunder Vs Smt. Namrata & Anr.

01.11.2025

Present: Sh. Kunal Dagar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for appellant
along with Appellant.
Ms. Suman Jain, Ld. Counsel for Respondents
(Through VC).

It is submitted by Ld. Counsels for both parties that
Mediation Settlement talks could not take place between both the
parties and request that the matter may kindly be fixed for
arguments.

At joint request, be put up for arguments on the
present appeal on **13.01.2026**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
01.11.2025 ^(R)