

SC 745/2021
STATE Vs. JUBAIDA ETC. (3)
FIR No. 610 /2017
PS Jahangir Puri
U/s. 302/306/34 IPC

09.06.2026

Present: Sh. J. S. Malik, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Jubaida is absent.
Remaining accused persons namely Jubaida, Sheikh
Alam and Sanjeeda Bibi in person on bail.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for all accused
persons.

Matter is listed today for PE.

An application for exemption from personal appearance
has been filed on behalf of accused Jubaida. Heard. For the reasons
mentioned by Ld. Counsel for accused, accused Jubaida is exempted
from personal appearance for today only subject to the condition that
she shall not object to recording of evidence in her absence but in the
presence of her counsel and shall also not dispute the identity either of
herself or of witness. She is directed to appear in person on the
NDOH.

PW-18 Sh. Shailender Yadav and PW -19 Dr. Deepak
Chugh are present, examined-in-chief, cross-examined and
discharged.

No other PW is present today.

Summons be issued to PWs mentioned in the list of
prosecution witnesses at serial no. 24 ,25 & IO on **28.11.2026**.

Summons be issued to PWs mentioned in the list of
prosecution witnesses at serial no. 26,27 & IO on **30.11.2026**.

Put up for PE on 28.11.2026 & 30.11.2026.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge- 04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
09.06.2026